
NER, SCCA "Granite State" Rational Races April 30-May1, 2011  New Hampshire Motor Speedway, Loudon NH  Sanction #s 11-N-1463-S/11-R-1464-S

Grp N/R Nbr CLASS DRIVER HOMETOWN REG. CAR COLOR SPONSOR

N 1 FP John Tartaglia Allston MA NER Fiat X1/9 red

N 3 FP Serge Lentz Circleville NY NER Mazda Miata black Belgo-Am Racing

N 4 HP Ron Bartell Madbury NH NER MG Midget blue/white Hoosier Tires

N 7 STU Doug Weisz Cumberland Foreside ME NER Subaru WRX green Evergreen Subaru

R 9 STL Matt Rowe Enfield CT NER Plymouth Neon white M Squared Racing

N 10 STU Eric Heinrich Milton MA NER BMW GULF E30 M3 blue/orange ElephantMotorsports.com

R 13 STL Bradley Bray West Newton MA NER Mazda Miata black

R 14 STU Glenn Lawton Weare NH NER Mazda RX-7 white/blue Granite State Manufacturing

N 19 EP William Smith Lutherville Timonium MD WDC Mazda RX-7 white APG

R 23 STU Eric Parham Cromwell CT NER WV Scirocco red/yellow BugCity/ Ranco Collision

N 26 EP Jon Einhorn New Haven CT NER Austin Healey 3000 red/black

N 29 STU Richard Bennett New Hartford CT NER Mazda Miata black Premier Motor Sports Canton CT

R 33 STL Greg Amy Middletown CT NER Acura Integra black

N 43 EP Jim Reilly Coram NY CNY Jensen Healey black

N 48 EP John Clapp North Haven CT NER Datsun 240Z blue Jake's Lawn and Garden N.Haven CT

R 63 STL Hugh McHaffie Walpole MA NER Mazda Miata blue/yellow Flatout Motorsports

N 69 STU Yiannis Tsiounis New York NY NYR Mazda Miata silver QuickSilver Leasing

R 71 FP Nuno Ferreira Uncasville CT NER Fiat 124 sport coupe yellow Colona Concrete

N 74 STU Frank Capobianco Ronkonkoma NY NYR BMW 325i white Capo Brothers Inc/Habberstad BMW

N 89 FP Charlie Campbell Corry PA MHR Mazda Miata white Tom Campbell

R 93 EP Keith Hammitte Jamaica Plain MA NER BMW 325is red

R '03 STU Tyler Munroe North Andover MA NER BMW 325 green/white

R '04 STL John Mason Bethel ME NER Mazda Miata red/wh/blue LTD Racing
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1 R 2 FV Paul Medeiros Norton MA NER FV black

R 3 NCF Ray Dona Berlin MA NER Crossle 45 red Rexxon Engineering

R 10 FV Kevin Ohearn Nashua NH NER Caldwell D-13 red the body shop pelham nh

R 11 FV Thomas Pape Staatsburg NY NER BRD AFV-02 red The Sign Shop

R 12 FV Anthony Parker Bedford MA NER Womer EV3 black

N 15 FV Jon Van de Car New Boston NH MHR van de car FV black

R 20 FV Thomas Galuardi Killingworth CT NER Barrcar 004 red AND/Barrtune Racing

R 27 FV Mark Filip Manchester NH NER Caldwell D13 black

N 28 FV Russell Frederick Northport NY FLA Caracal D red

N 33 FV Dan Grace New Canaan CT NER VDF VDF-2 orange

R 55 FV Bruce Rodman Plainfield NH NER Caracal D black/yellow Tire Warehouse/ Advance Auto

R 59 FV John Petillo Acton MA NER Speedsport V white Petillo Racing

N 72 FV Roger Siebenaler North Hero VT NNJ Mysterian white Autowerks / Hoosier

N 75 FV Andy Pastore Watertown MA NER Citation purple Vee Sport Racing

R '01 NCF Donald Denomme Lowell MA NER VanDiemen RF80 yellow Ric Racing

R '03 FV Craig Swinehart Leominster MA NER Protoform P2 yellow

R '05 FV Nicholas Galuardi Queensbury NY NER Caldwell D-13 red Barrtune Racing

R '06 FV Peter Cheney Middleboro MA NER Protoform P-3 white Lighthouse Animal & Pest Control
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1 N 1 SSB Bob Demers Dover NH NER Pontiac Solstice yellow MidWay Buick GMC

R 7 SM Cy Peake Norfolk MA NER Mazda Miata green Speed Shack

R 8 SM Linda Lemelin Carver MA NER Mazda Miata green Mazda

R 9 SM Clifford Collins Cambridge VT NER Mazda Miata blue Ruggiano Engineering Inc

R 17 SM Jeff Collins Essex Junction VT NER Mazda Miata red Buffalo Knuckles

R 19 SM Shelby Churchill Boston MA NER Mazda Miata red

N 21 SSB Bob Beede Greenwich CT NER Honda Civic Si black Bill Fenton Motorsports

R 24 SM Ken Quartuccio Wallingford CT NER Mazda Miata white East Side Service

N 29 SM Richard Bennett New Hartford CT NER Mazda Miata black Premier Motor Sports Canton CT

N 31 SM Jon Farbman Atlantic Highlands NJ NNJ Mazda Miata green/black Drillmasters Marching Shoes

R 38 SM Phil Kogan Douglas MA NER Mazda Miata silver Linda is the Greatest

N 41 SSB Peter Schwartzott White Plains NY NYR Honda Civic Si black/blue

N 45 SSC Garry DeLea Essex CT NER Mazda 3 red/blk/silver Groton Tire & Auto/Kendall Motoroil/Hoosier

N 48 SSB Jim Remy Ludlow VT NER Mini Cooper S blue golf.okemo.com

R 54 SM Jeff Campbell East Longmeadow MA NER Mazda Miata silver

R 56 SM Beran Peter Wayland MA NER Mazda Miata red Associated Environmental Sys - Rigoli

N 63 SM Hugh McHaffie Walpole MA NER Mazda Miata blue/yellow Flatout Motorsports

N 69 SM Yiannis Tsiounis New York NY NYR Mazda Miata silver QuickSilver Leasing

N 70 SM Elivan Goulart Shelton CT NER Mazda Miata blue

N 71 SSC Larry Dulude Litchfield CT NER Honda Civic Si white Ignition Inc

N 76 SM Brian Morrison Wayland MA CHI Mazda Miata white

R 79 SM Jimmy Locke Pittsfield NH NER Mazda Miata rusty NorthEast Earth Mechanics Inc

R 80 SM Jason Daoust Auburn NH NER Mazda MX-5 red Masy Systems/ nanoCLEAN

N 84 T2 David Woodle Ayer MA NER Pontiac Solstice silver DWW Motorsports Inc.

R 85 SM Ann Lamport Hammitte Jamaica Plain MA NER Mazda Miata red/black

N 89 SM Nick Leverone Bellingham MA NER Mazda Miata blue/blk/org Flatout Motorsports Inc

R 91 SM Michael Letson West Hartford CT NER Mazda Miata copper / black

N 93 SM Chris Outzen Sudbury MA NER Mazda Miata silver iTrackZone

N 96 SM Andrzej Brzezinski Lynnfield MA NER Mazda Miata white Lasercomp

R '02 SM Doug Fisher Wakefield RI NER Mazda Miata red/yellow

R '04 SM John Mason Bethel ME NER Mazda Miata red/wh/blue LTD Racing

R '05 SM Dwayne Bennett Bethel ME NER Mazda Miata green/black LTD Racing

R '07 SM Kenneth Burtt Portland CT NER Mazda Miata blue/red LTD Racing

N '08 T2 Randy Tauro Hollis NH NER Nissan 350z red/black

3



NER, SCCA "Granite State" Rational Races April 30-May1, 2011  New Hampshire Motor Speedway, Loudon NH  Sanction #s 11-N-1463-S/11-R-1464-S

Grp N/R Nbr CLASS DRIVER HOMETOWN REG. CAR COLOR SPONSOR

1 R 0 SRF James Regan Longmeadow MA NER Spec Racer Ford blue www.taxbillsoneline.com

R 6 SRF David Ferguson Averill Park NY MHR Spec Racer Ford orange Vanadium Labs

N 11 SRF Tom Riley New Fairfield CT NER Spec Racer Ford blue/orange TRAC Consulting

N 12 SRF Steve Introne North Attleboro MA NER Spec Racer Ford red/wh/blue Franklin Ford/ Ronnies Autobody

N 17 SRF Derek Defonce New Preston CT NER Spec Racer Ford black peak roofing/grassy hill dairy

R 20 SRF Steve Owens Needham MA NER Spec Racer Ford yellow/black www.EnerTrac.com

N 24 SRF Richard Wiehl Bridgewater CT NER Spec Racer Ford orange/white CITGO

R 26 SRF Tom Brown Norwalk CT NER Spec Racer Ford blue

N 36 SRF Kevin Treffeisen Unadilla NY NER Spec Racer Ford green A Treffeisen & Son LLC

N 40 SRF Patrick Stringer Ballston Spa NY MHR Spec Racer Ford yellow/black ICERACE.COM

R 42 SRF Miguel Fidalgo Boston MA NER Spec Racer Ford black/yellow

N 44 SRF Randy Youngsma Uxbridge MA NER Spec Racer Ford white

R 55 SRF David Mailhot South Berwick ME NER Spec Racer Ford blue/white PixelMEDIA

R 66 SRF Bill Watts Harvard MA NER Spec Racer Ford red

N 83 SRF Jerry Streckert Reading MA NER Spec Racer Ford green/white MICROsystems

N '03 SRF Robert Reed Saratoga Springs NY MHR Spec Racer Ford black/blue IceRace.com

R '04 SRF Mark Peyser Easton CT NER Spec Racer Ford blue Schick
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1 R 2 ITB Nat Wentworth Westbrook CT NER Volvo 142 white Eriksson Industries

R 4 ITA Peter Morrison Groton MA NER Mazda Miata blue

R 9 ITA Matt Rowe Enfield CT NER Plymouth Neon white M Squared Racing

R 10 ITC Stephanie Funk Greenfield MA NER Honda CRX blue/purple
TRC Mtrsprts/Brookside Animal Hosp 

/Greenfield Imported

R 13 ITA Bradley Bray West Newton MA NER Mazda Miata black

R 38 ITA Linda Kogan Douglas MA NER Mazda Miata silver

R 43 ITA James Alley Londonderry NH NER Mazda Miata white/ red

R 50 ITA Christopher Milton-Hall Spruce Head ME NER Mazda Miata green/yellow Automaster Collision Center

R 53 ITA Lou Schlemmer Danbury CT NER Honda CRX orange/black Harley Davidson of Danbury

R 56 ITA Daniel Meade Watertown MA NER Mazda Miata red

R 57 ITB Tim Dugan Loudon NH NER VW GTI gray RST Performance Racing

R 62 ITB Paul Curran Sunderland MA NER Volvo 142e red

R 75 ITA Wayne Dyer Westwood MA NER Mazda Miata blue

R 80 ITA Jason Daoust Auburn NH NER Mazda MX-5 red Masy Systems/ nanoCLEAN

R 81 IT7 JB Swan Braintree MA NER Mazda RX-7 blue R&S Redco

R 83 ITA Denise VanBuren Kingston NY NYR Ford Escort GT yellow

R 86 ITA Mark Wheatley Nashua NH NER Mazda Miata silver self

R 94 ITA Dan Deyo West Hurley NY NYR Ford Escort GT blue

R 96 ITA Andrzej Brzezinski Lynnfield MA NER Mazda Miata green/yellow LaserComp

R 99 ITA Geoff Branscombe Rochester NH NER Acura Integra red/black Colony Used Auto Parts

R 7 ITE Frank Capobianco Ronkonkoma NY NYR BMW 325i white Capo Brothers Inc/Habberstad BMW

N 13 AS Brian LaCroix Hyannis MA NER Chevrolet Camaro red/wh/blue

N 16 AS Dennis Careri Boxford MA NER Ford Mustang blue

R 32 SPO Tom Haronian Warwick RI NER NRP Pro Truck red

R 38 SPO John Branscombe Nottingham NH NER Chevrolet Corvette yellow Colony Used Auto Parts

N 42 AS Michael Lavigne Hooksett NH NER Ford Mustang bronze Auto Re-Nu-It Auto Body/Hoosier Tire

N 46 GT2 Jim Goughary Houston TX NER Nissan 350Z red/yellow

N 55 GT3 Rod Folia Londonderry NH NER Mazda RX-3 red SMS Auto Restoration

N 59 GT1 Bill Rozmajzl Bristol CT NER Oldsmobile Cutlass white/green SlipClutch Racing

R 74 ITE Joel Arel Auburn ME NER Subaru WRX green Evergreen Subaru

R 80 ITE Maurizio Cerasoli Medford MA NER Porsche 944 Turbo orange MCRacing

N 89 T1 David Woodle Ayer MA NER Chevrolet Corvette Daytona sunset DWW Motorsports Inc

R '08 ITE Tyler Munroe North Andover MA NER BMW M3 white/orange
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1 R 4 SM2 Donald Barron Plymouth MA NER Mazda Miata blue

R 7 ITS Cy Peake Norfolk MA NER Mazda Miata green Speed Shack

R 13 ITR Ann Lamport Hammitte Jamaica Plain MA NER BMW M3 red

R 14 ITS Glenn Lawton Weare NH NER Mazda RX-7 white/blue Granite State Manufacturing

R 19 SSM Shelby Churchill Boston MA NER Mazda Miata red

R 38 SM2 Phil Kogan Douglas MA NER Mazda Miata silver Linda is the Greatest

R 50 SSM Christopher Milton-Hall Spruce Head ME NER Mazda Miata green/yellow Automaster Collision Center

R 56 SM2 Beran Peter Wayland MA NER Mazda Miata red Associated Environmental Sys - Rigoli

R 63 SSM Douglas McCormack Worcester MA NER Mazda Miata red Bremen Racing

R 69 ITS Yiannis Tsiounis New York NY NYR Mazda Miata silver QuickSilver Leasing

R 70 ITS Brian Bagnall Longmeadow MA NER Mazda RX-7 blue Brian Bagnall Construction Co

R 74 SSM Edward Sangaline Kingston NY MHR Mazda Miata black

R 76 SM2 Brian Morrison Wayland MA CHI Mazda Miata white

R 77 SSM Paul Perry Loudon NH NER Mazda Miata red Uncle Paul

R 78 SSM Peter Faill Groton MA NER Mazda Miata white

R 79 SM2 Jimmy Locke Pittsfield NH NER Mazda Miata rusty NorthEast Earth Mechanics Inc

R 80 SM2 Jason Daoust Auburn NH NER Mazda MX-5 red Masy Systems/ nanoCLEAN

R 81 ITS Robert Blake Weare NH NER Mazda RX-7 white/blue Granite State Manufacturing

R 82 ITR Dave Maynard Hudson NH NER BMW 330 orange 3D Auto Works Inc

R 85 SM2 Keith Hammitte Jamaica Plain MA NER Mazda Miata red/black

R 86 SSM Mark Wheatley Nashua NH NER Mazda Miata silver self

R 87 SM2 Stephen Pope Goffstown NH NER Mazda Miata red/black Pope Design Group

R 88 SM2 Jerry Rigoli Acton MA NER Mazda Miata white PAJE Motorsports

R 91 SM2 Domenico Leuci Binghamton NY SNY Mazda Miata blue/blk/org

R 93 ITR Chris Outzen Sudbury MA NER BMW Z3 green iTrackZone

R 95 SM2 Kenneth Payson Rutland MA NER Mazda Miata black/blue Driven Performance/Red Line/Toyo/Mazda

R 96 SSM Andrzej Brzezinski Lynnfield MA NER Mazda Miata green/yellow LaserComp

R '02 SSM Jody Fisher Slatersville RI NER Mazda Miata red/yellow Father-Daughter Racing

R '04 SM2 John Mason Bethel ME NER Mazda Miata red/wh/blue LTD Racing

R '05 ITS Dwayne Bennett Bethel ME NER Mazda Miata green/black LTD Racing

R '07 ITS Kenneth Burtt Portland CT NER Mazda Miata blue/red LTD Racing
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1 N 0 DSR Garrett Kletjian Hingham MA NER West WX-10 black/orange GDRE/Hardshell Mtrspts/Bare Cove Constr

N 8 FC Dennis McCarthy Hartsdale NY NER VanDiemen RF01 orange Jagermeister

N 14 FC Fred Bross Essex Junction VT NER VanDiemen RF02 black/yellow Import Car Works

N 22 FE Jim Farley Bedford NH NER VanDiemen white/orange Custom Sheet Metal Corp

R 26 FB Ron Ignatowski Milford CT NER VanDiemen red/white Superior Signs

N 35 FC Eric Presbrey Ridgefield CT NER VanDiemen RF03 black Epsilon/GTP Motorsports

R 37 FB Shawn McClure New Boston NH NER VanDiemen DP04 black HydroCam Corporation

N 46 FC Doug Rocco Sandisfield MA NER VanDiemen DPO2-8 orange Jagermeister

N 53 FE Roger Feghali North Andover MA NER FSCCA white/green BP fuel/Castrol oil

R 73 FF Alex Tollefsen Killingworth CT NER Swift DB1 yellow/purple LizWin Racing

N 77 S2000 Burns Moore Easton PA NNJ Pratt Miller RM2 black WB Moore Inc

N 79 S2000 Giovanni Sorbello Atkinson NH NER Lola S2000 red Jay Corporation

N 81 FE Jerry Streckert Reading MA NER VanDiemen green/white MICROsystems

N 82 FE Joseph Wolf Windham NH NER VanDiemen FE blue/silver

N 84 DSR Keegan VanSicklen Medfield MA NER Stohr WF1 silver Stohr Cars/VS Racing

N 90 FA Paul LeCain Sandown NH NER Ralt RT-41 Toyota white Hoosier / Toyota

R 93 FF Geoff Rainville Warwick RI NER VanDiemen RF90 red

N 94 FE Philip Di Pippo Garden City NY NYR VanDiemen white www.therockhealthandfitness.com

N '01 FF Don Veith Poughkeepsie NY NER Swift DB-1 orange Veith Electric

N '07 FC Robert Laverty Hampton CT NER VanDiemen RF93 blue/white Laverty Racecars

N '08 FC Hilton Tallman Middle Grove NY MHR Mygale 003-01 yel/red/black GTP Motorsports

N '09 DSR Thomas Becker Smithtown NY NER Prince LSR red Peter Becker
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